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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class 2nd ClassTown/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  250  
1 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 250 Declan's Racing 8 8:28.231 84.82 1:01.796 82.50

2 73 Thomas Lawlor Honda RS 250 250 GTL Life & Pensions 8 8:36.548 +8.317 83.44 1:02.813 81.17

3 132 John Lewis Yamaha TZ250 250 Cheltenham - Gloucestershire 8 8:43.804 +15.573 81.68 1:04.169 80.05

4 68 Simon Hunt Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Turbo Charged Porkpie Gasoline 8 8:44.756 +16.525 81.29 1:04.473 79.90

5 38 Travis Vince Yamaha 250 Cup Broughton Gifford Melksham 8 8:46.516 +18.285 81.86 1:04.029 79.64

6 161 Daniel Walling Yamaha TZ250 250 2S Q R G 8 8:48.425 +20.194 81.66 1:04.182 79.35

7 51 Simon Harris Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Barry 8 9:09.443 +41.212 77.90 1:07.281 76.31

8 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S PGB Motorcycles Limited 8 9:25.023 +56.792 75.94 1:09.015 74.21

9 50 Gareth Willis Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Cardiff 7 8:30.015 +1 Lap 74.38 1:10.468 71.94

10 24 Henry Cox Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Taunton Somerset 7 8:54.458 +1 Lap 72.56 1:12.238 68.65

 Best lap: 2  Phil Atkinson  - 1:01.796

DNFs

81 James Hind Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Chris Barrat Transport / BTS +8 Laps 80.18 1:05.366

  125  
1 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 8:47.513 81.74 1:04.125 79.49

2 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 125 2S Barnsley 8 9:04.302 +16.789 79.60 1:05.849 77.03

3 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing / Bradley Mason 8 9:09.156 +21.643 78.69 1:06.604 76.35

4 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 9:15.993 +28.480 77.99 1:07.208 75.41

5 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 9:16.400 +28.887 77.26 1:07.838 75.36

6 16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 125 2S Sileby Leics 8 9:25.774 +38.261 75.86 1:09.094 74.11

7 9 Simon Rowe Honda RS125 125 125 2S Wincy Woo 7 8:43.429 +1 Lap 73.05 1:11.746 70.09

8 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 2S Mr D Hiorns 7 8:43.997 +1 Lap 72.34 1:12.451 70.02

9 33 David Lawrence Honda RS NF4 125 125 2S St Leonards - East Sussex 7 9:05.667 +1 Lap 69.28 1:15.651 67.24

10 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 125 2S Falcon Electrical / DijonFloor 7 9:21.257 +1 Lap 67.24 1:17.950 65.37

 Best lap: 220  Gavin Mills  - 1:04.125

  2S  
1 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 8:47.513 81.74 1:04.125 79.49

2 161 Daniel Walling Yamaha TZ250 250 2S Q R G 8 8:48.425 +0.912 81.66 1:04.182 79.35

3 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 125 2S Barnsley 8 9:04.302 +16.789 79.60 1:05.849 77.03

4 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing / Bradley Mason 8 9:09.156 +21.643 78.69 1:06.604 76.35

5 51 Simon Harris Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Barry 8 9:09.443 +21.930 77.90 1:07.281 76.31

6 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 9:15.993 +28.480 77.99 1:07.208 75.41

7 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 9:16.400 +28.887 77.26 1:07.838 75.36

8 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S PGB Motorcycles Limited 8 9:25.023 +37.510 75.94 1:09.015 74.21

9 16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 125 2S Sileby Leics 8 9:25.774 +38.261 75.86 1:09.094 74.11

10 50 Gareth Willis Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Cardiff 7 8:30.015 +1 Lap 74.38 1:10.468 71.94

11 9 Simon Rowe Honda RS125 125 125 2S Wincy Woo 7 8:43.429 +1 Lap 73.05 1:11.746 70.09

12 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 2S Mr D Hiorns 7 8:43.997 +1 Lap 72.34 1:12.451 70.02

13 33 David Lawrence Honda RS NF4 125 125 2S St Leonards - East Sussex 7 9:05.667 +1 Lap 69.28 1:15.651 67.24

14 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 125 2S Falcon Electrical / DijonFloor 7 9:21.257 +1 Lap 67.24 1:17.950 65.37

 Best lap: 220  Gavin Mills  - 1:04.125

DNFs

81 James Hind Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Chris Barrat Transport / BTS +8 Laps 80.18 1:05.366

250 -  92.5% of winners average race speed - 76.31 mph

Cup -  92.5% of winners average race speed - 73.91 mph

125 - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 73.53 mph
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2S - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 73.53 mph
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Lap Time

  Ben Ashcroft  

START

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

2 1:10.454

3 1:08.643

4 1:08.435

5 1:08.019

6 1:08.050

7 1:07.838

8 1:07.993

  Bradley Wilson  

START

1

2 1:18.316

3 1:17.950

4 1:19.276

5 1:19.131

6 1:19.540

7 1:19.112

  Daniel Walling  

START

1

2 1:04.768

3 1:04.182

4 1:05.254

5 1:04.555

6 1:05.895

7 1:06.131

8 1:06.609

Lap Time

  David Lawrence  

START

1

2 1:15.651

3 1:17.044

4 1:16.707

5 1:16.490

6 1:17.124

7 1:17.275

  Dean Hobson  

START

1

2 1:05.849

3 1:06.375

4 1:07.061

5 1:06.902

6 1:07.272

7 1:07.726

8 1:08.987

  Gareth Willis  

START

1

2 1:10.468

3 1:10.893

4 1:11.583

5 1:11.318

6 1:12.101

7 1:11.636

  Gary Arden  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:07.208

3 1:07.953

4 1:07.268

5 1:07.982

6 1:08.285

7 1:07.539

8 1:07.606

  Gavin Mills  

START

1

2 1:04.784

3 1:04.409

4 1:05.083

5 1:04.125

6 1:05.095

7 1:05.172

8 1:05.431

  Henry Cox  

START

1

2 1:12.799

3 1:12.238

4 1:14.420

5 1:15.862

6 1:17.790

7 1:18.188

  Ian Austin  

START

1

2 1:09.744

3 1:10.070

4 1:09.672

5 1:09.612
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Lap Time

6 1:09.094

7 1:09.422

8 1:09.150

  Jake Hopper  

START

1

2 1:06.960

3 1:06.604

4 1:07.640

5 1:07.887

6 1:07.454

7 1:07.503

8 1:06.957

  James Hind  

START

1

2 1:05.547

3 1:05.366

  John Hiorns  

START

1

2 1:12.451

3 1:13.004

4 1:13.201

5 1:13.840

6 1:13.511

7 1:13.560

  John Lewis  

START

1

2 1:04.378

3 1:04.383

4 1:04.319

5 1:04.169

6 1:05.238

7 1:04.478

8 1:04.224

  Mark Olding  

Lap Time

START

  Peter Basile  

START

1

2 1:10.511

3 1:10.141

4 1:09.615

5 1:09.556

6 1:09.162

7 1:09.015

8 1:09.156

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2 1:01.796

3 1:01.899

4 1:02.006

5 1:02.859

6 1:04.007

7 1:04.036

8 1:03.468

  Simon Harris  

START

1

2 1:07.281

3 1:07.857

4 1:07.860

5 1:07.936

6 1:07.529

7 1:07.491

8 1:07.464

  Simon Hunt  

START

1

2 1:04.747

3 1:04.473

4 1:05.099

5 1:04.846

6 1:05.605

7 1:04.930

8 1:05.176

Lap Time

  Simon Rowe  

START

1

2 1:12.500

3 1:11.746

4 1:12.645

5 1:13.231

6 1:15.188

7 1:13.596

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2 1:03.967

3 1:02.813

4 1:02.859

5 1:03.479

6 1:03.955

7 1:04.357

8 1:05.095

  Travis Vince  

START

1

2 1:04.477

3 1:04.978

4 1:04.857

5 1:04.029

6 1:04.593

7 1:04.756

8 1:05.883
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21.

Start

Lap 1 2 68 73 161 132 38 220 81 42 51 97 18 87 16 50 171 24 21 9 33 118

Lap 2 2 73 68 161 132 38 220 81 42 51 87 97 18 16 171 50 24 21 9 33 118

Lap 3 2 73 68 161 132 38 220 81 42 51 87 97 171 18 16 50 24 9 21 33 118

Lap 4 2 73 68 161 132 38 220 42 51 87 97 171 18 16 50 9 24 21 33 118

Lap 5 2 73 68 161 132 38 220 42 51 87 97 171 18 16 50 9 21 24 33 118

Lap 6 2 73 68 132 161 38 220 42 51 87 97 171 18 16 50 9 21 24 33 118

Lap 7 2 73 68 132 38 161 220 42 51 87 171 97 18 16 50 9 21 24 33 118

Lap 8 2 73 132 68 38 220 161 42 87 51 171 97 18 16
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 22 Phil Atkinson 7373 Thomas Lawlor 3838 Travis Vince

 - 2 - 220220 Gavin Mills 132132 John Lewis 161161 Daniel Walling

 - 3 - 6868 Simon Hunt 8181 James Hind 4242 Dean Hobson

 - 4 - 8787 Jake Hopper 171171 Gary Arden 5151 Simon Harris

 - 5 - 9797 Blake Chapman 1818 Peter Basile 1616 Ian Austin

 - 6 - 5050 Gareth Willis 99 Simon Rowe 2424 Henry Cox

 - 7 - 2121 John Hiorns 3333 David Lawrence 118118 Bradley Wilson



VolaSoftControlPdf

PEMBREY

DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 

HARTSMERE LOGISTICS 125GP NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

& TWO STROKE GP

RACE 18       ROUND 10 - RACE 3

Start time: 16:56    Distance: 11.648 miles

Weather: Sunny    Track: Dry

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

07/07/2018 - 08/07/2018  /  PEMBREY 08/07/2018 - 17:11  /  Page 1/1

Rnk Num Rider Machine Class 2nd ClassTown/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  250  
1 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 250 Declan's Racing 8 8:33.094 83.06 1:03.106 81.72

2 73 Thomas Lawlor Honda RS 250 250 GTL Life & Pensions 8 8:36.128 +3.034 82.76 1:03.334 81.24

3 68 Simon Hunt Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Turbo Charged Porkpie Gasoline 8 8:39.929 +6.835 82.49 1:03.542 80.65

4 132 John Lewis Yamaha TZ250 250 Cheltenham - Gloucestershire 8 8:50.272 +17.178 80.94 1:04.758 79.07

5 38 Travis Vince Yamaha 250 Cup Broughton Gifford Melksham 8 8:53.515 +20.421 79.92 1:05.581 78.59

6 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S PGB Motorcycles Limited 8 9:21.394 +48.300 77.17 1:07.922 74.69

7 50 Gareth Willis Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Cardiff 8 9:37.733 +1:04.639 75.03 1:09.859 72.58

 Best lap: 2  Phil Atkinson  - 1:03.106

DNFs

24 Henry Cox Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Taunton Somerset +8 Laps 70.32 1:14.536

51 Simon Harris Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Barry +8 Laps 77.60 1:07.545

  125  
1 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 8:51.770 81.14 1:04.598 78.85

2 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 125 2S Barnsley 8 8:53.831 +2.061 80.09 1:05.444 78.55

3 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing / Bradley Mason 8 8:53.968 +2.198 80.45 1:05.150 78.53

4 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 8:59.681 +7.911 80.19 1:05.358 77.69

5 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 9:20.049 +28.279 77.09 1:07.987 74.87

6 9 Simon Rowe Honda RS125 125 125 2S Wincy Woo 8 9:43.536 +51.766 73.87 1:10.955 71.85

7 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 2S Mr D Hiorns 8 9:43.876 +52.106 73.56 1:11.247 71.81

8 33 David Lawrence Honda RS NF4 125 125 2S St Leonards - East Sussex 7 8:53.001 +1 Lap 71.45 1:13.356 68.83

 Best lap: 220  Gavin Mills  - 1:04.598

DNFs

16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 125 2S Sileby Leics +8 Laps 76.67 1:08.358

  2S  
1 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 8:51.770 81.14 1:04.598 78.85

2 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 125 2S Barnsley 8 8:53.831 +2.061 80.09 1:05.444 78.55

3 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing / Bradley Mason 8 8:53.968 +2.198 80.45 1:05.150 78.53

4 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 8:59.681 +7.911 80.19 1:05.358 77.69

5 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing 8 9:20.049 +28.279 77.09 1:07.987 74.87

6 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S PGB Motorcycles Limited 8 9:21.394 +29.624 77.17 1:07.922 74.69

7 50 Gareth Willis Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Cardiff 8 9:37.733 +45.963 75.03 1:09.859 72.58

8 9 Simon Rowe Honda RS125 125 125 2S Wincy Woo 8 9:43.536 +51.766 73.87 1:10.955 71.85

9 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 2S Mr D Hiorns 8 9:43.876 +52.106 73.56 1:11.247 71.81

10 33 David Lawrence Honda RS NF4 125 125 2S St Leonards - East Sussex 7 8:53.001 +1 Lap 71.45 1:13.356 68.83

 Best lap: 220  Gavin Mills  - 1:04.598

DNFs

16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 125 2S Sileby Leics +8 Laps 76.67 1:08.358

51 Simon Harris Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Barry +8 Laps 77.60 1:07.545

250 - 92.5% of winners average race speed -  75.59 mph

Cup - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 74.60 mph

2S- 92.5% of winners average race speed - 78.85 mph

125 - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 78.85 mph
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Lap Time

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

2 1:07.987

3 1:08.523

4 1:08.380

5 1:09.623

6 1:08.472

7 1:09.845

8 1:09.973

  David Lawrence  

START

1

2 1:14.520

3 1:13.957

4 1:14.773

5 1:16.735

6 1:13.774

7 1:13.356

  Dean Hobson  

START

1

2 1:05.545

3 1:05.826

4 1:06.183

5 1:05.455

6 1:05.444

7 1:05.629

8 1:06.150

  Gareth Willis  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:11.062

3 1:10.744

4 1:10.386

5 1:09.859

6 1:10.887

7 1:11.080

8 1:14.233

  Gary Arden  

START

1

2 1:06.531

3 1:06.573

4 1:05.358

5 1:05.843

6 1:05.960

7 1:05.581

8 1:07.203

  Gavin Mills  

START

1

2 1:04.957

3 1:05.911

4 1:05.616

5 1:05.835

6 1:04.598

7 1:05.320

8 1:05.878

  Henry Cox  

START

1

2 1:14.536

3 1:14.620

Lap Time

4 1:15.383

  Ian Austin  

START

1

2 1:11.243

3 1:08.432

4 1:08.776

5 1:08.358

6 1:09.098

7 1:08.473

  Jake Hopper  

START

1

2 1:05.208

3 1:06.101

4 1:05.724

5 1:06.008

6 1:05.150

7 1:05.626

8 1:05.846

  John Hiorns  

START

1

2 1:11.383

3 1:11.247

4 1:11.493

5 1:12.161

6 1:12.335

7 1:12.008

8 1:12.183
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Lap Time

  John Lewis  

START

1

2 1:05.499

3 1:06.538

4 1:04.816

5 1:05.035

6 1:05.305

7 1:05.402

8 1:04.758

  Peter Basile  

START

1

2 1:10.670

3 1:07.922

4 1:08.520

5 1:09.219

6 1:08.670

7 1:08.153

8 1:08.119

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2 1:03.468

3 1:03.106

4 1:03.234

5 1:03.488

6 1:03.676

7 1:03.186

8 1:03.689

  Simon Harris  

START

1

2 1:07.545

3 1:08.924

4 1:09.030

5 1:09.014

6 1:09.486

  Simon Hunt  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:04.191

3 1:04.673

4 1:03.542

5 1:04.291

6 1:04.141

7 1:04.702

8 1:04.682

  Simon Rowe  

START

1

2 1:10.955

3 1:11.483

4 1:11.219

5 1:13.043

6 1:12.360

7 1:11.931

8 1:11.744

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2 1:04.717

3 1:04.124

4 1:03.334

5 1:03.650

6 1:03.614

7 1:03.476

8 1:03.467

  Travis Vince  

START

1

2 1:06.119

3 1:05.830

4 1:05.581

5 1:06.103

6 1:05.797

7 1:05.600

8 1:06.282
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18.

Start

Lap 1 2 68 73 38 132 42 220 87 51 171 97 50 16 18 9 21 24 33

Lap 2 2 68 73 38 132 220 42 87 51 171 97 50 18 16 9 21 24 33

Lap 3 2 68 73 38 220 132 42 87 171 51 97 18 16 50 9 21 24 33

Lap 4 2 73 68 38 132 220 42 87 171 51 97 18 16 50 9 21 24 33

Lap 5 2 73 68 132 38 220 42 87 171 51 97 18 16 50 21 9 33

Lap 6 2 73 68 132 220 38 42 87 171 51 97 18 16 50 21 9 33

Lap 7 2 73 68 132 220 38 42 87 171 97 18 16 50 21 9 33

Lap 8 2 73 68 132 220 38 42 87 171 97 18 50 9 21


